# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6502694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AARON ARD	06/28/2019
BRIAN YOKUM	06/28/2019
FREDERICK J. HEBERT	06/28/2019
RONALD J. GUMINA	06/28/2019
JAMES SHURTE	06/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
Street Address:	201 NORTH SERVICE ROAD
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16705712

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (919) 636-4767

**Email:** lelhamawy@kdbfirm.com, docketing@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC
Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY, SUITE 103
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1820.02838
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIA DRAGOTTA
SIGNATURE:	/Antonia Dragotta/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment 62779022#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054952 FRAME: 0876

506455923

source=Assignment 62779022#page2.tif source=Assignment 62779022#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054952 FRAME: 0877

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 201 North Service Road Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

check one

Method for Securely Transmitting Lighting Scenes over a Computer Network with Cloud Setup and Authentication

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

☐ executed concurrently herewith

arecuted on

⊠ Serial No.

62/779,022

filed 12/13/2018

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ames and ignatures of

iventors

Aaron Ard Name:

Date:

6-28-19

STATE OF

on June 28, 2019

appeared Aaron Ard, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joseph C. Martinez, ID# 156403

PATENT REEL: 054952 FRAME: 0878

Psnan A. Jokum ne: Brian Yokum e: 6/28/19 Date: Date: Ronald J. Gumina 6/28/2019 Name: Date:

ames and

iventors

ignatures of

STATE OF	Louisiana		)
COUNTY OF	Louisiana Orleans		_)
On June 2	8, 2019	before me, Perso	nally
on the basis of sati is subscribed to the he/she executed the his/her signature of	Yokum, personally knows isfactory evidence) to ewithin instrument and esame in his/her author the instrument the eperson acted, executed.	be the person whose d acknowledged to m orized capacity, and the person, or the entity	name e that nat by
Signature	d and official seal.	Carlines (Seal)	
Joseph C.	Martinez,	ID# 15640	) <i>3</i>
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Louisiana Orteans	_	)
	28, 2019		onally
to me on the basis name is subscribed me that he/she exec that by his/her sign	rick J. Hebert, personal of satisfactory eviden of the within instrurcuted the same in his/hature on the instrume of the person acted, expensive the same in the control of the person acted, expensive the same in the same in the person acted, expensive the same in the sa	ce) to be the person went and acknowledger authorized capacity on the person, or the	whose ged to y, and entity
WITNESS my han	dand official seal.	Moutines	
	C. Martin		156403
STATE OF	Louisiano Drleans	a	_)
COUNTY OF	Orleans		_)
On June	28, 2019	before me, Perso	onally
to me on the basis name is subscribed me that he/she exec that by his/her sign	d J. Gumina, personal of satisfactory eviden to the within instrurented the same in his/hature on the instrume the person acted, expenses of the person acted, expenses of the same in his/hature on the instrument the person acted, expenses of the person acted, expenses of satisfactory acted.	ce) to be the person venent and acknowledger authorized capacity on the person, or the	whose ged to y, and entity
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.	W et	m-1
Signature	Joseph C. C. Martin	10 = ID#	8 156402
Joseph	C. J. arti	10, 11	

PATENT REEL: 054952 FRAME: 0879

	MA	_
Name.	James Shurte	
Date:	6-28-2019	
( / )		

PATENT REEL: 054952 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 01/19/2021